

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 77/2019

Om Prakash Bohra S/o Bhanwar Lal Bohra

-----Petitioner

Versus

Jaipur Development Authority

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. J.K. Sharma for
Mr. M.K. Sharma

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Alok Garg, through VC
Mr. Pranjul Chopra

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI**

Order

16/11/2022

Reply to the writ petition is already filed on behalf of respondent No.1 way back in the year 2020.

Learned counsel for the petitioner claims that copy of the reply has not been served upon him.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 is directed to supply a copy of the reply to learned counsel for the petitioner within three days from today.

List the matter after a week.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J

(VIJAY BISHNOI),J